# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P01000047300 FILED May 11, 2001 Sec. Of State

SUE HENBY, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: SUE HENBY, INC.

## Article II

The principal place of business address:

11310 S. ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL SUITE 179 ORLANDO, FL. 32837

The mailing address of the corporation is:

11310 S. ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL SUITE 179 ORLANDO, FL. 32837

# Article III

#### The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THIS PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED SHALL BE TO ENGAGE AND CARRY ON ALL RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE AND SECRETARIAL SERVICES AND REAL ESTATE SERVICES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AND TO DO THOSE THINGS THAT ARE NE

# Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is:

1000

#### P01000047300 FILED May 11, 2001 Sec. Of State

# Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JESSICA GRAY 10643 5TH AVENUE OCOEE, FL. US 34761

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JESSICA GRAY

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

SUE HENBY 5109 LOG WAGON ROAD OCOEE, FL 34761

Incorporator Signature: SUE HENBY

### Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: PVS SUE HENBY 5109 LOG WAGON ROAD OCOEE, FL. 34761